

To. Date: 26-08-2024

General Manager, Department of Corporate Services, BSE Limited. Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai-400001

Scrip Code: 522257 Script ID: RAJOOENG

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Receipt of Trading Approval for 6,15,04,574 Bonus Equity Shares Issued and allotted by Rajoo Engineers Limited ('the Company')

Ref: Regulation 30 of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations")

With reference to above captioned subject, In terms of Regulation 30 of SEBI Listing Regulations, we wish to inform that the BSE Limited vide its letter No. LOD / BONUS / SV / 414/ 2024-2025 dated August 26, 2024 have granted the approval for Trading of 6,15,04,574 Bonus Equity Shares of Face Value of Rs. 1/- each ("Equity Shares") issued and allotted by the Rajoo Engineers Limited.

The aforesaid 6,15,04,574 Bonus Equity Shares admitted for Trading with effect from Tuesday, August 27, 2024.

Copy of Trading approval received from BSE Limited is enclosed herewith as Annexure-A.

You are requested to take the same on records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For, Rajoo Engineers Limited

Khushboo C. Doshi **Managing Director** DIN: 00025581









LOD / BONUS / SV / 414/ 2024-2025

" E - Letter "

Monday, August 26, 2024

The Company Secretary

Rajoo Engineers Ltd.

RAJOO AVENUE SURVEY NO 210 PLOT NO 1

INDUSTRIAL AREA, VERAVAL SHAPAR, Junagadh, Gujarat, 360024

Dear Sir / Madam,

Re: Trading of 6,15,04,574 Bonus Equity Shares of Re. 1/- each bearing distinctive Nos 61530751 to 123035324.

We acknowledge with thanks the receipt of your application and subsequent submissions and have pleasure in advising that effective from **Tuesday**, **August 27**, **2024** the above-mentioned securities are listed on the Exchange.

Please refer our Notice No. **20240826-40** dated **August 26, 2024** available on our website issued in this behalf to the Trading Members of the Exchange, for your information, the contents of which may please be checked and confirmed to the Exchange.

Yours faithfully,

SD/-Sabah Vaze Senior Manager